

HLC Accreditation Evidence

Title: Accreditation: Practical Nursing Program

URL:

Office of Origin: Vice President of Instruction

Contacts:

Director of Nursing Education

Kansas State Board of Nursing Landon State Office Building 900 SW Jackson St., Suite 1051 Topeka, KS 66612-1230



Phone: 785-296-4929 Fax: 785-296-3929 www.ksbn.org

Mary Blubaugh, MSN, RN Executive Administrator

Kansas State Board of Nursing

Sam Brownback, Governor

April 18, 2017

Dr. Kathleen Kottas, DNP, ARNP-CNS, ARNP-FNP-C, BC Barton Community College 245 NE 30th Rd. Great Bend, KS 67530

Dear Dr. Kottas:

Congratulations! On March 28, 2017 the Education Committee of the Kansas State Board of Nursing accepted the site visit report of your PN Program with recommendations and voted to re-approve the program for five years. The Kansas State Board of Nursing on March 29, 2017 concurred with the decision of the Education Committee.

Thank you for the hospitality extended to the site visitors. Let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Carol Moreland MSN, RN
Carol Moreland, MSN, RN

Education Specialist